



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18-1077

Type: Contract

Status: Agenda Ready

In control: City Council

On agenda: 9/17/2018

Title: Dollar-Limit Increase and an Amendment and One-Year Extension with Three Years of Renewal Options to the Term Contract with River Recycling LLC, for Recyclable Material Processing, as requested by the Environmental Management and Sustainability Department (Citywide)

The Environmental Management and Sustainability Department and Purchasing recommend authorizing the amendment and extension with River Recycling, LLC and, to reflect the revised Contract, increasing by \$400,000 the dollar-limit of the multi-vendor Master Agreement, which covers all Solid Waste Disposal, Recyclable Material Processing, and Vegetative Waste Processing Services, to \$7,850,000 based on estimated usage.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Council Report

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
------	------	-----------	--------	--------

Dollar-Limit Increase and an Amendment and One-Year Extension with Three Years of Renewal Options to the Term Contract with River Recycling LLC, for Recyclable Material Processing, as requested by the Environmental Management and Sustainability Department (**Citywide**)

The Environmental Management and Sustainability Department and Purchasing recommend authorizing the amendment and extension with River Recycling, LLC and, to reflect the revised Contract, increasing by \$400,000 the dollar-limit of the multi-vendor Master Agreement, which covers all Solid Waste Disposal, Recyclable Material Processing, and Vegetative Waste Processing Services, to \$7,850,000 based on estimated usage.